August 24, 2024

- s8°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Exeter
Daniel Boone

BOXSCORE

Football
8/23 at 7:00 pm
at Daniel Boone

Nonleague

1
Exeter 13
Daniel Boone 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Genuine Stutzman 25-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston)

Exeter: Carter Redding 66-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Missed kick
Exeter: Jayden Zandier 37-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Jayden Zandier from Riley Martinez)

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 46-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Carter Redding)

23

Exeter: Jayden Ware 73-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston)

TEAM STATS

Exeter
First downs 10
Total yards 399
Rushes/VYards 28/226

Rushing avg 8.07
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Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - EXETER

Name
Riley Martinez
Stephon Fuller

RUSHING - EXETER
Name

Carter Redding
Riley Martinez
Jayden Zandier
Pharrell Caceres
Donovyn Alvarez

Joshua Jackson

RECEIVING - EXETER
Name

Carter Redding
Genuine Stutzman
Tyler Flanders

Aidan Dauble
Jayden Ware

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - DANIEL BOONE

Name

5/7
71.43
173
12/130
2/63
315

32

104

136

3/2

Comp Att
4 6
1 1

Att

1
5
9
3
3
2

Rec

Comp Att

8/20
40
104
9/55
7/207
29.57
226
173
399
2/1
Pct Yds TD
66.67 173
100 3 0
Yds Yds/Att
3 3
3] 6.2
138 15.33
1 3.67
1 3.67
1 0.5
Yds Yds/Catch
66 066
25 25
3 3
9
73 73
Pct Yds TD

INT
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Haydn Moyer 8 20 40 104 0 1

RUSHING - DANIEL BOONE

Name Att Yds Yds/Att ™D
Anthony High 2 8 4
Max Heffner 4 8 2
Haydn Moyer 10 16 1.6

RECEIVING - DANIEL BOONE

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch ™D
Harrison Delissaint 6 94 15.67

Max Heffner 1 5 5

Blake Elliot 1 5 5

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Frustrated amid a winless season, two-time NASCAR champ Kyle Busch
says he 'could legit win Daytona'

2 Pirates have 'no immediate plan'to shut down Paul Skenes

3 Lancaster Stormers win to complete 3-game sweep of Hagerstown
Elying_Boxcars

4 Tom McCarthy's son, Tommy,_is starting_his baseball broadcasting
career in the same booth his dad did

5 Mid-Penn Colonial football preview 2024: picks, predictions and
preseason MVPs




