

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Exeter	36
Daniel Boone	Ο

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 8/23 at 7:00 pm at Daniel Boone Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Exeter	13	23	0	0	0	36
Daniel Boone	0	0	0	0	0	Ο

#### **SCORING SUMMARY**

Exeter: Genuine Stutzman 25-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston)

**Exeter:** Carter Redding 66-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Missed kick

Exeter: Jayden Zandier 37-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Jayden Zandier from Riley Martinez)

**Exeter:** Jayden Zandier 46-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Carter Redding)

**Exeter:** Jayden Ware 73-yard pass from Riley Martinez

PAT Kick (Robbie Gaston)

#### **TEAM STATS**

	Exeter	Daniel Boone
First downs	10	6
Total yards	399	136
Rushes/Yards	28/226	16/32
Rushing avg	8.07	2

Comp/Atts	5/7			8	3/20		
Comp pct	71.43				40		
Pass yards	173				104		
Penalties/Yds	12/130			9	9/55		
Punts/Yds	2/63			7	/207		
Punting	31.5			2	29.57		
average							
Rushing yds allowed	32				226		
Passing yds allowed	104				173		
Total yds allowed	136				399		
Fumbles/Lost	3/2				2/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Riley Martinez		4	6	66.67	173	3	Ο
Stephon Fuller		1	1	100	3	0	0
RUSHING - EXETER							
Name			Att	Yds	Yds/At	t <b>t</b>	TD
Carter Redding			1	3	3		Ο
Riley Martinez			5	31	6.2		Ο
Jayden Zandier			9	138	15.33		2
Pharrell Caceres			3	11	3.67		Ο
Donovyn Alvarez			3	11	3.67		Ο
Joshua Jackson			2	1	0.5		0
RECEIVING - EXETER							
Name			Rec	Yds	Yds/Cate	<b>ch</b>	TD
Carter Redding			1	66	66		1
Genuine Stutzman			1	25	25		1
Tyler Flanders			1	3	3		0
Aidan Dauble			1	9	9		0
Jayden Ware			1	73	73		1
PLAYER STATS	NIF						
PASSING - DANIEL BOOK	INE	<b>C</b> =	A 2.2	D-4	V-I -	TD	25.7
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	<u> INI</u>

Haydn Moyer	8	20	40	104	0	1
RUSHING - DANIEL BOONE						
Name	Att	Yds	5	Yds/Att		TD
Anthony High	2	8		4		0
Max Heffner	4	8		2		0
Haydn Moyer	10	16		1.6		0
RECEIVING - DANIEL BOONE						
Name	F	Rec Yo	ds	Yds/Cat	ch	TD
Harrison Delissaint		6 9	4	15.67		Ο
Max Heffner		1 5	5	5		Ο
Blake Elliot		1 5	5	5		0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS	
Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results	

## HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport <b>∨</b>
-------------------------

### PEOPLE ARE READING

- Frustrated amid a winless season, two-time NASCAR champ Kyle Busch says he 'could legit win Daytona'
- 2 <u>Pirates have 'no immediate plan' to shut down Paul Skenes</u>
- 3 <u>Lancaster Stormers win to complete 3-game sweep of Hagerstown</u> <u>Flying Boxcars</u>
- 4 <u>Tom McCarthy's son, Tommy, is starting his baseball broadcasting</u> career in the same booth his dad did
- 5 <u>Mid-Penn Colonial football preview 2024: picks, predictions and preseason MVPs</u>